
RESOLUTION APPROVING THE CONTRACT 2020-015A CHANGE ORDER #2 IN 

THE AMOUNT OF $2,567,886 WITH HARPER GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC. FOR 

CONSTRUCTION PHASE SERVICES SUPPORTING THE TOWNSEND WTP 

ELECTRICAL IMPROVEMENTS PHASE II;  

 

WHEREAS, the City of Greensboro approved Contract 2020-015A for CMAR Phase I: Pre-

Construction/Procurement Services with Harper General Contractors, Inc., on September 21, 

2021; 

 

WHEREAS, Change Order #1 established the guaranteed maximum price (GMP) for the 

Townsend Water Treatment Plant Major Electrical Improvement CMAR project was approved 

by City Council on September 19, 2023; 

 

WHEREAS, additional construction services are required to support improvement to piping 

distribution from the plant; 

 

WHEREAS, a second change order is needed to complete the additional services; and 

 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 

GREENSBORO: 

 

That the City Manager is authorized to execute a contract Change Order # 2 for Phase II 

Construction Management Services with Harper General Contractors, Inc., for an additional 

amount of $2,567,886. 


